BOROUGH OF NORTH WALES

Salvatore Amato
James Cherry
Sherwin Collins
Ronald S. Little, Jr.
Wendy McClure

Call to Order, Date and Time
Roll Call

300 School Street, North Wales, PA 19454
Phone: 215-699-4424 ® Fax: 215-699-3991

COUNCIL MEETING
Tuesday, March 24, 2020

http:/ /northwalesborough.org

Sally Neiderhiser

Eion O’Neill

James Sando

Mark Tarlecki

Gregory J. D’ Angelo, Mayor

Pledge of Allegiance
1. Public Comment
2. Consideration: Disbursements:$64,973.88

3. Old Business/Committee & Board Reports/Zoning Applications

4. Solicitor,/ Mayor /Couneil/,Chief of Police / Manager

Adjournment



Mavor’s Office Hours

2md & 4™ Tyesdays 2:00 - 4:00 PM
2md & 4™ Wednesdays 7:00 - 8:30 PM

Monthly Meeting Information:
Boards and Commissions

Borough Council 2nd & 4 Tuesday of Month
Zoning Hearing Board 1* Tuesday of Month as Needed
Planning Commission 1 Wednesday of Month

HARB 3" Wednesday of Month

Park & Recreation Board 2™ Thursday o

Shade Tree Commission 0

Nor-Gwyn Pool Commission g 7:30 PM

Historic Commission

All above meetings begin at 7 P.M. in the Mun ildi nle ed otherwise.

of Month
Inut Street

North Wales Water Authority



3:35 PM
03/20/20
Accrual Basis

0110010 - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Borough of North Wales
CHECK DETAIL REPORT

March 2020

Date Num Name
03/10/2020 6654 PRINT - NORTH WALES
03/10/2020 6655 ASSOCIATED IMAGING
03/10/2020 6656 BOROUGH OF NORTH WALES POLICE PENSIONPLAN
03/10/2020 6657 BRILLIANT GRAPHICS
03/10/2020 6658 CARDMEMBER SERVICE
03/10/2020 6659 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH TRUST
03/10/2020 6660 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
03/10/2020 6661 MRM WORKERS COMP FUND
03/10/2020 6662 NWWA
03/10/2020 6663 PA ONE CALL SYSTEM INC.
03/10/2020 6664 PECO 23654-10011 (PW - 599 ELM)
03/10/2020 6665 PECO 32937-01304 BORO HALL
03/10/2020 6666 PECO 63863-01003 PW GARAGE
03/10/2020 6667 PECO 63864-01609 WALNUT SQUARE
03/10/2020 6668 PECO 66955-01103 PW GARAGE
03/10/2020 6669 PECO 70344-01702 BORO HALL
03/10/2020 6670 PECO 79323-09073 125 N MAIN
03/10/2020 6671 PENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT SYSTEM
03/10/2020 6672 SWIF - STATE WORKERS' INSURANCE FUND
03/10/2020 6673 THOMAS G. MCCONNELL, JR.
03/10/2020 6674 U. S. BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
03/10/2020 6675 VERIZON S0007570
03/10/2020 6676 VERIZON WIRELESS
03/10/2020 6677 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC.
03/10/2020 6678 NORTH PENN VOLUNTEER FIRE CO.
03/10/2020 6679 NORTH WALES AREA LIBRARY
03/24/2020 6680 ACE FUELING
03/24/2020 6681 ASSOCIATED IMAGING
03/24/2020 6682 BOUCHER & JAMES INC.
03/24/2020 6683 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR GREATER MONTG CTY
03/24/2020 6684 DAVIDHEISER'S INC.
03/24/2020 6685 DELAWARE VALLEY HEALTH TRUST

Amount

-950.00
-22.36
-1,631.10
-752.42
-335.24
-9,491.38
-45.92
-13,363.38
-206.82
-7.70
-146.64
-363.03
-315.42
-38.17
-164.68
-492.78
-94.70
-721.67
-1,513.00
-3,000.00
-240.15
-162.66
-175.35
-758.76
-3,200.00
-3,200.00
-1,147.02
-78.13
-1,401.82
-200.00
-294.00
-200.00
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3:35 PM
03/20/20
Accrual Basis

Total 0110010 - GENERAL FUND CHECKING
1910010 - WEINGARTNER PARK CHECKING

Total 1910010 - WEINGARTNER PARK CHECKING
3510010 - LIQUID FUELS CHECKING

Total 3510010 - LIQUID FUELS CHECKING
TOTAL

Borough of North Wales
CHECK DETAIL REPORT

March 2020

Date Num Name
03/24/2020 6686 DR. JOHN P. FRAUNCES
03/24/2020 6687 JL REYES ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICE LLC
03/24/2020 6688 LAUREL HOUSE OF MONTG CTY
03/24/2020 6689 MAGIC SHINE CAR WASH
03/24/2020 6690 METRO ELEVATOR CO.
03/24/2020 6691 MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF ASSESSMENTS
03/24/2020 6692 OFFICE BASICS
03/24/2020 6693 PA DUI ASSOCIATION
03/24/2020 6694 PECO 02951-60039 HESS PARK
03/24/2020 6695 PITNEY BOWES - EQUIP LEASE
03/24/2020 6696 RICHARD HAGY
03/24/2020 6697 RUBIN GLICKMAN STEINBERG & GIFFORD
03/24/2020 6698 SIANA BELLWOAR & MCANDREW LLP
03/24/2020 6699 TARGET WORLD INC.
03/24/2020 6700 TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC
03/24/2020 6701 UNIFORM GEAR, INC
03/24/2020 6702 VICTORY FIRE PROTECTION
03/24/2020 6703 WORKNET OCCUP MEDICAL
03/24/2020 6704 TRADITIONAL SIGN COMPANY
03/24/2020 6705 CDW GOVERNMENT
03/24/2020 6706 OFFICE BASICS
03/24/2020 6707 REPUBLIC SERVICES #320
03/24/2020 6708 RESERVE ACCOUNT
03/24/2020 6709 UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
03/24/2020 6710 RILEIGHS OUTDOOR DECOR
03/24/2020 1117 PECO 79540-01509 WEINGARTNER
03/24/2020 1263 PECO 82667-00208 RED LIGHT

Amount

-165.00
-1,800.00
-2,400.00

-47.00
-106.61
-60.00
-169.67
-130.00
-36.10

-159.66

-120.00
-3,375.00

-370.50

-75.52
-1,897.55

-999.07

-930.00
-1,081.93
-1,476.10
-3,591.62

-66.45

-169.69

-200.00

-615.79

-170.00

-64,927.56

-33.82

-33.82

-12.50

-12.50
-64,973.88
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BOROUGH OF NORTH WALES

300 School Street, North Wales, PA 19454

Phone: 215-699-4424 ® Fax: 215-699-3991
http:/ /northwalesborough.org

March 18, 2020

Jane Keyes c/o

Tex Mex Connection
201 E. Walnut Street
North Wales, PA 19454

Dear Jane,

Thank you for your generous donation of $10,000 to the Borough of North Wales. The funds
have been deposited into the Borough’s Recycling Fund and will be designated for “Green”
Initiatives, such as our Annual Earth Day Recycling efforts.

Your generosity and stewardship have strengthened the fabric of our community! Your
willingness to contribute to our community is a wonderful example of proven leadership and
sets an example for other business owners.

North Wales Borough operates as a political sub-division. Charitable contributions to
governmental units are tax-deductible under section 170(c) (1) of the Internal Revenue Code if
made for a public purpose. No goods or services have been rendered in receipt of this gift.

As a Pennsylvania political subdivision operating under the above stated authority,
contributions or gifts to the Borough of North Wales constitute a charitable deduction for

federal tax purposes. The Borough’s tax identification number is 23-6002916.

Thank you again and if you have any further questions, please contact me at 215-699-4424.
Gratefully,

Christine A. Hart

Borough Manager

¢: Borough Council



YOUR CENSUS ANSWERS ARE ANONYMOUS AND PROTECTED. G

In Pennsylvania,
everyone counts.

PARTICIPATE IN THE CENSUS TO SHAPE YOUR FUTURE IN PA.

Our communities and families benefit when you participate in the U.S. Census. Our
population count determines the federal support Pennsylvanians receive for the next
ten years for education, healthcare, housing, food assistance, roads, and more. When your

invite arrives, you can respond online, by mail, or by phone. Be a good neighbor and
spread the word.

For more information, visit: Shape your
PA.GOV/CENSUS future in PA




Borough Boards & Commissions Vacancies

e Historical Architectural Review Board — Term Expires: 12/31/2023
Must be a licensed real estate broker.

e Parks & Recreation Board — Term Expires: 12/31/2020
e Parks & Recreation Board — Term Expires: 12/31/2022
e Parks & Recreation Board — Term Expires: 12/31/2023
e Zoning Hearing Board — Term Expires: 12/31/2023

Please submit a letter of interest for any one or more of the above listed
openings, addressed to the North Wales Borough Council in care of the
Borough Manager. Letters can be submitted electronically

to chart@northwalesborough.org.
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LLANSDALE a0 NorRTH WALES BOROUGH

CORDIALLY INVITE YOU TO ATTEND THE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOROUGHS ASSOCIATION
APRIL DINNER MEETING

ON
THURSDAY, APRIL 23,

R, SHELLEY HOUK @

DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH

CHECKS MADE PAYABLE TO:

NORTH WALES BOROUGH
300 SCHOOL STREET
NORTH WALES, PA 19454




NORTH WALES BOROUGH

=ARTIH DAY ¢
EXTRAVAGANZA 2/

North Wales Business Owners and Library Team up
with the Borough for Earth Day Celebrations on April 25!

On Saturday, April 25th from 9 am to 1 pm Borough residents are encouraged
to visit Borough Hall located at 300 School St. to recycle the following items:

e Electronics (see Borough Website ¢ Used Eyeglasses

for complete list) * [tems containing freon/

* Paper Shredding refrigerant; air conditioners,
water coolers, freezers,

e Used Clothing, Textil d Sh
sed othing, 1extlies an oes refrigerators and dehumidifiers

° T Tattered Fl
orn or fattered Tlags  Gently used household furnishings

(no upholstered items)
* Scrap Metal * Used Books, CD’s and DVD's

¢ Household Batteries

Point Service Center

Located at 346 W. Walnut Street will be collecting the following items
from Borough residents on April 25th from 8 am until Noon.

e Auto Parts e New or Used Motor Oil, Coolant
* Auto and/or Lawn Equipment e Used Tires (2 per Household)
Batteries e Wheels

Thank you to our Earth Day Sponsors:

mﬁm JEFFREY L. VARNER
OPTOMETRIST

Ay
TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE
CONNECTION SERVICE CENTER

The Partnership

N Wz
NORTI WALES [l 1} MB LI"EA}‘%{;;




of
Montgomery County

Proceeds benefit the North Wales Area Library,
an American Star Library

July 30 2020 | 5:30 - 8:00
Tickets for sale $50 at www.northwaleslibrary.org
or call 215-699-5410

Montgomery County Community College is not affiliated with
the event and the College should not be contacted regarding
the program.
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